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Monday 5 December 

1PM – 4PM      Registration  

 
 

Tuesday 6 December 
 

7:30 – 8AM    Registration   

8AM – 9AM Session 1: Plenary Session   

Welcome, review of agenda: Witness Kanengoni, ICAP South Africa  

Health and Safety Briefing: Musa Munganye, NDOH South Africa 

Keynote Address: Miriam Rabkin, Peter Preko, Maureen Syowai & Bill Reidy, ICAP/CQUIN 

 

9AM – 10AM Session 2: Plenary Session | Panel Discussion – DSD: Where are we now?    

Co-Moderators: Miriam Rabkin, ICAP NY & Peter Preko, ICAP Eswatini  

Panelists: 

- Solange Baptiste, International Treatment Preparedness Coalition 

- Catherine Godfrey, PEPFAR/Office of the Global AIDS Coordinator  

- Clarice Pinto, WHO 

- Gang Sun, UNAIDS 

- Anna Grimsrud, International AIDS Society 

 

10AM– 10:30 Tea Break 

 

10:30 – 12:30 Session 3: Parallel Sessions | Country Updates #1     

      

3a: Burundi, Sierra Leone, Nigeria 3b: Cote d’Ivoire, Ethiopia, Malawi 3c: Eswatini, Liberia, Tanzania 

Co-moderators:  

- Cordelia Katureebe, MOH Uganda 

- Onyeka Igboelina, USAID Nigeria 

Co-moderators: 

- Aleny Couto, MOH Mozambique 

- Amani Lokossue, CDC CI  

Co-moderators: 

- Tsitsi Apollo, MoHCC Zimbabwe 

- Sikathele Mazibuko, CDC Eswatini 

- Violet Oramisi, ICAP/CQUIN 

- Aimé Ndayizeye, MOH Burundi 

- Gerald Younge, MOH SL 

- Idrissa Songo, NETHIPS   

- Chiamaka Uzomba, MOH Nigeria 

- Nkechi Okoro, NEPWHAN 

 

- Martin Msukwa, ICAP/CQUIN 

- Koffi Simplice Bohoussou, MOH CI 

- Nicholas Vako, RIP+ Cote d’Ivoire 

- Mirtie Getachew, MOH Ethiopia 

- Bayisa Chala Feyisa, NEP+ 

- Stanley Ngoma, MOH Malawi 

- Lawrence Khonyongwa, MANET +  

 

- Rudo Kuwengwa, ICAP/CQUIN 

- Nicholas Kisyeri, MOH Eswatini 

- Lindiwe Simelane, SASO 

- Amos Mulbah, MOH Liberia 

- Wokie Cole, LibNep+  

- Mastidia Krutaiwa, MOH Tz 

- Mathew Kawogo, NACOPHA 

 

12:30 – 2PM     Lunch   
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2PM – 4pm     Session 4: Parallel Sessions | CQUIN Communities of Practice   

 

4a: Differentiated TB/HIV  4b: Quality Management of DSD 

Co-moderators:  

- Cheikh Tidiane N’dour, MOH Senegal 
- Pamela Bachanas, CDC Atlanta 

Co-moderators: 

- Gillian Dougherty, ICAP NY  

- Wokie Cole, LibNeP+ Liberia 

- Greet Vandebriel, ICAP Burundi 

- Cordelia Katureebe, MOH Uganda 

- Simeon Tuyushime, MOH Uganda 

- Saidi Karemangingo, MOH Burundi  

- Pius Mutuku, MOH Kenya   

- Nthuseng Marake, MOH Lesotho   

- Lawrence Khonyongwa, MANET Malawi 

- Landom Shey Henri, ReCAP+ Cameroon  

- Bactrin Killingo, ITPC 

- Martin Msukwa, ICAP/CQUIN 

- Musa Manganye, NDOH, South Africa 

- Raphael Adu-Gyamfi, MOH, Ghana 

- Brian Kwizera, MOH/RBC, Rwanda 

 

 

 

4c: Monitoring & Evaluation of DSD  4d: Differentiated Maternal and Child Health Services 

Co-moderators:  

- Bill Reidy, ICAP NY 

- Elsie Ayeh, NAP+ Ghana 

Co-moderators: 

- Robinah Babyire, AY+ Uganda 

- Anna Grimsrud, IAS South Africa 

- Karampreet Sachathep, ICAP NY 

- Rose Ayugi, MOH Kenya 

- Mathew Thomas Kawogo, NACOPHA Tanzania 

- Setsabile Gulwako, MOH Eswatini   

- Moses Luwunzu, MOH Uganda   

- Lufuno Malala, NDOH South Africa  

- Morkor Newman, WHO  

- Sadoki Ebedy, Zambia, USAID SAFE 

- Alren Vandy, SRH WHO Sierra Leone  

- Kwadwo Koduah Owusu, Ghana NACPD/WHO 

- Clorata Gwanzura, MOH Zimbabwe  

 

 

 

4PM – 5PM     Session 5: Poster Session | Country DSD Updates  

 

 

6:30 – 8PM     Opening Dinner 

Master of Ceremonies: Witness Kanengoni, ICAP South Africa  

- Wafaa El-Sadr, ICAP at Columbia University  

- Anele Yawa, Treatment Action Campaign, South Africa 

- Peter Ehrenkranz, Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation  

- Sandile Buthelezi, Director General, National Department of Health, South Africa 
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Wednesday 7 December 

 

7:30 – 8AM    Registration   

8AM – 8:30 Session 6: Plenary Session  

Moderator: Ruben Sahabo, ICAP Eswatini  

Keynote Address: Krista Lauer, International Treatment Preparedness Coalition:  

Community-Led Monitoring of Differentiated HIV Services 

 

8:30 – 10AM Session 7: Plenary Session | Advanced HIV Disease   

Co-Moderators: Stella Kentutsi, NAFOPHANU Uganda & Ikpeazu Akudo, MOH Nigeria 

Panelists: 

- Nathan Ford, WHO 

- Katy Godfrey, PEPFAR 

- Maureen Syowai, ICAP Kenya 

- Nelson Otwoma, NEPHAK Kenya 

- Koffi Simplice Bohoussou, PNLS Cote d’Ivoire  

- Wilson Bilaal, Malawi MOH 

 

10AM – 10:30 Tea Break 

 

10:30 – 12:30 Session 8: Parallel Sessions | Country Updates #2        

 

8a: Rwanda, Kenya, Lesotho 8b: Cameroon, Uganda, Mozambique 

Co-moderators:  

- Rose Nyirenda, MOH Malawi 

- Abraham Katana, CDC Kenya 

Co-moderators: 

- Jonathan Flomo, MOH Liberia 

- Leide Dique, CDC Mozambique 

- Violet Oramisi, ICAP/CQUIN  

- Simeon Tuyishime, MOH Rwanda 

- Sage Semafara, RRP+ 

- Lazarus Momanyi, MOH Kenya 

- Nelson Otwoma, NEPHAK Kenya 

- Tapiwa Tarumbiswa, MOH Lesotho  

- Maketekete Alfred Thotolo, LENEPWHA 

- Rudo Kuwengwa, ICAP/CQUIN 

- Lifanda Lifanda, MOH Cameroon 

- Shey Henri Landom, ReCAP+ 

- Ivan Arinaitwe, MOH Uganda 

- Stella Kentutsi, NAFOPHANU 

- Hélder Macul, MOH Mozambique  

- Lourenco Sumbane, PLACO  

 

8c: Senegal, South Africa, Zimbabwe  8d: DRC, Ghana, Zambia 

Co-moderators:  

- Patrice Ladji, MOH Cote d’Ivoire 

- Ponesai Nyika, CDC Zimbabwe 

Co-moderators: 

- Musonda Musonda, USAID Zambia 

- Isaac Ahemesah, UNAIDS Sierra Leone & Liberia 

- Marline Jumbe, ICAP/CQUIN 

- Kouro Bousso, MOH Senegal 

- Soukeye Ndiaye, RNP+ 

- Tshepo Molapo, MOH South Africa 

- Anele Yawa, TAC 

- Clorata Gwanzura, MOH Zimbabwe 

- Gilton Kadziyanike, ZNNP+ 

 

- Rachel Mudekereza, ICAP/CQUIN 

- Aime Nkoso Mboyo, MOH DRC 

- Ndeka Ange Mavula, UCOP+ 

- Stephen Ayisi-Addo, MOH Ghana 

- Elsie Ayeh, NAP+  

- Priscilla Lumano Mulenga, MOH Zambia 

- Fred Chungu, NZP+ 

 

 

12:30 – 2PM     Lunch   
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2PM – 3:30     Session 9: Breakout Sessions | Multi-country discussions  

Moderator: Peter Preko, ICAP Eswatini 

3:30 – 4PM  Tea Break 

 

4PM – 5PM     Session 10: Breakout Session | Single-country breakouts to work on action plans   

Moderator: Peter Preko, ICAP Eswatini 

 

 

Thursday 8 December 
 

7:30 – 8AM    Registration  

8AM – 8:30 Session 11: Plenary Session  

Moderator: Stephania Koblavi, ICAP Cote d’Ivoire 

Keynote Addresses: Differentiated HIV Testing & Linkage Services 

- Cheryl Johnson, WHO (pre-recorded) 

- Lynne Wilkinson, IAS  
 

8:30 – 10AM Session 12: Plenary Session | Differentiated HIV Testing & Linkage Services 

Co-Moderators: Miriam Rabkin, ICAP NY & Annie Mwila, CDC Zambia 

Panelists: 

- John Bosco Matovu, ICAP Kenya 

- Violet Oramisi, ICAP Kenya 

- Lubasi Sundano, MOH Zambia 

- Fatou Fall, MOH Senegal 

- Sanyu Hajarah, African Sex Workers Association, Uganda 

- Megan Ginivan, Clinton Health Access Initiative 

- Lynne Wilkinson, IAS 
 

10AM – 10:30 Tea Break 

 

10:30 – 12:30 Session 13: Parallel Sessions | CQUIN Communities of Practice   

 

13a: Community Engagement  13b: Differentiated Testing & Linkage 

Co-moderators:  

- Bactrin Killingo, ITPC 

- Mathew Kawogo, NACOPHA 

 

Co-moderators: 

- John Bosco Matovu, ICAP/CQUIN 

- Marvin Lubega, CHAI Uganda 

- Idrissa Songo, NETHIPS Sierra Leone 

- Ava Mrima, Jiansiangu 

- Rudo Kuwengwa, ICAP/CQUIN 

- Helen Etya’ale, ITPC 

- Ange Mavula, UCOP+ 

- Landom Shey, RECAP+ 

- Elsie Ayeh, NAP+ 

- Solange Baptiste, ITPC 

- Thandeka Khumalo, South Africa  

- Clement Adesigbin, MOH Nigeria 

- Nacoumba Coulibali Epse Yeo, JHPIEGO Cote d’Ivoire 

- Konan Blaise Kouamé, PNLS Cote d’Ivoire  
- Getrude Ncube, MoHCC Zimbabwe 

- William Zaza, MoH Liberia 

- Geoffrey Taasi, MOH Uganda 

- Khumbo Namachapa, MOH Malawi 

 

 

 

13c: DSD for Advanced HIV Disease  13d: DSD for Key Populations 
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Co-moderators:  

- Maureen Syowai, ICAP Kenya 

- Fred Chungu, Network of Zambian PLHIV 

Co-moderators: 

- Ginika Egesimba, MOHS Sierra Leone 

- Kerry Mangold, South-to-South Learning Network 

- Chiedza Mupanguri, MoHCC Zimbabwe   

- Suilanje Sivilie, MOH Zambia 

- Mirtie Getachew, MOH Ethiopia 

- Nelson Otwoma, NEPHAK Kenya 

- Lindiwe Similane, SASO, Eswatini 

- Nkechi Okoro NEPHWAN Nigeria 

- Cassia Wells, ICAP NY 

- Aniz Mitha, CHeRA Malawi 

- Jeffrey Walimbwa, ISHTAR Kenya 

- Marzio Stefanutto, ICAP Mozambique 

- Masego Gilbert-Lephodisa, EpiC Botswana 

 

 

12:30 – 2PM     Lunch   

 

2PM – 3:30     Session 14: Breakout Sessions | Multi-country discussions  

Moderator: Peter Preko, ICAP Eswatini 

 

3:30 – 4PM  Tea Break 

 

4PM – 5PM     Session 15: Breakout Session | Single-country breakouts to work on action plans   

Moderator: Peter Preko, ICAP Eswatini 

 

 

Friday 9 December 

 

7:30 – 8AM    Registration   

8AM – 8:30 Session 16: Plenary Session  

Moderator: Mark Hawken, ICAP Kenya 

Keynote Address: Jessica Justman, ICAP New York  

Leaving no one behind: The Future of HIV Epidemic Control 

 

8:30 – 10:30 Session 17: Tools Lab 

 

10:30 – 11AM  Tea Break  

    

 

11AM – 1PM  Session 18: Plenary Session | Country Action Plans, Closing Remarks and Way Forward 

Co-moderators: Peter Preko, ICAP Eswatini and Evelyn Ngugi, CDC Kenya 

- Akudo Ikpeazu, NASCP Nigeria 

- Anna Grimsrud, IAS 

- Catherine Godfrey, PEPFAR /Office of the Global AIDS Coordinator 

- Nicolas Vako, RIP+ Cote d’Ivoire 

- Peter Ehrenkranz, Gates Foundation 

 


